Legal Notice

Public Hearing-Town of Friendship

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held at the Friendship Community Room, located at 7 Depot Street, Friendship, New York at 6:15 pm on May 16th, 2018 to hear comments on the Town joining the Code Enforcement

Consortium. All persons wishing to be heard on the subject of this proposed subject should plan on attending this

public hearing.

Dated: May 8, 2018

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Friendship, Allegany County, New York Patricia Schurr, Town Clerk

Legal Notice

Public Hearing - Town of Friendship

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held at the Friendship Community Room,located at 7 Depot Street,

Friendship, New York at 6:30 pm on May 16th, 2018 to hear comments concerning an increase in the Water and

Sewer Rates . All persons wishing to be heard on the subject of this proposed subject should plan on attending this

public hearing.

Dated: May 8, 2018

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Friendship, Allegany County, New York Patricia Schurr